

GR Case No.- 2228/2012
Present – Ms. Pratika Rai
JO Code- WB1481

Order dated 19-09-2022

Today the record is fixed for evidence.

S/R received after being duly served.

No witnesses are present.

02 accused persons Tayab Mondal and Hamidul Mondal are present.

Ld. Advocate files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the 03 accused persons namely, Rafiul Mondal, Mohammad Mondal and Ahmad Mondal.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue B/W/W against CSW-1 & 2 at once. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 17.04.2023 for evidence and E/R of B/W/W.

D/C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court.
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court.
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**